## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVETTING FARTED	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Gerald M. Dombek			11/02/2004		
Roger L. Kramer			11/02/2004		
Jeffrey L. Widenor			11/02/2004		
Nicholas L. Allen			11/02/2004		
Joseph R. Nicholson			11/01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
	Sequa Corporation				
Street Address: 1	1310 Papin Street				
City: S	St. Louis				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code: 6	63103				
		Nu	ımber		
		Nu 10947184	Imber		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	e DATA (201)488	8-2014			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e DATA (201)488	10947184 8-2014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA (201)488 <i>sent via US</i> 201-343 emily_la	10947184 8-2014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 9-1122 ng@sequa.com			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e (201)488 <i>sent via US</i> 201-343 emily_la Mitchell	10947184 8-2014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 9-1122 ng@sequa.com D. Bittman			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e DATA (201)488 <i>sent via US</i> 201-343 emily_la Mitchell 3 Univer	10947184 8-2014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 9-1122 ng@sequa.com D. Bittman rsity Plaza			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	e DATA (201)488 <i>sent via US</i> 201-343 emily_la Mitchell 3 Univer Sequa C	10947184 8-2014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 9-1122 ng@sequa.com D. Bittman			

500012054

# REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0421

PATENT REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0422

source=P-006 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P-006 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P-006 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

### INVENTORS: Gerald M. Dombek, Roger L. Kramer, Jeffrey L. Widenor, Nicholas L. Allen and Joseph R. Nicholson

TITLE: Metal Shingle System

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gerald M. Dombek, Roger L. Kramer, Jeffrey L. Widenor, Nicholas L. Allen and Joseph R. Nicholson citizens of the United States of America and Canada residing at 13539 Sunset Ridge Lane, St. Louis, MO 63128; 4543 Thicket, St. Louis, MO 63129; 2138 Englewood Terrace, Chesterfield, MO 63017; 531 E. Essex, St. Louis, MO 63122; and R.R.#2, Monkton, Ontario NOK, 1PO, Canada, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as U.S. Serial No. 10/947184 filed September 22, 2004 entitled Metal Shingle System and

WHEREAS, SEQUA CORPORATION, a Corporation of Delaware, with offices at 1310 Papin Street, St. Louis, MO 63103, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SEQUA CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country of countries foreign to the United States, including right of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SEQUA CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

#### BOX PATENT REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0423

AND WE HEREBY grant the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the power to insert on this assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of [L.S.] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this  $2 \sqrt{2}$  day of 2004 ITMATA [L.S.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this <u>where</u> day of <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> <u>(L.S.)</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this  $2^{\prime\prime\prime}$  day of 2004 NOVEMBER icholoste all [L.S.]

STATE OF Missouri ) ss: COUNTY OF 37. LOUIS

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>*Worembel*</u>, 2<u>004</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Gerald Dombok</u>, <u>*Nacholas*</u> to me known to be the persons described in and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed.



m. moard

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015363 FRAME: 0424

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this	$\int_{}^{+} day of$
Navember 2004	[L.S.]
Canada Province STATE OF Cutorico	[،و،،م]
(PCOULTCE STATE OF CUT OF 10)	
COUNTY OF Retter ) ss:	
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	nc, a Notary Public in and
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	
Joseph K. Michdson	to

me known to be the persons described in and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public Charles Ounphy Notary Public (contario)

[SEAL]